shareholders sufficient to meet its minimal operating expenses and seeking equity and/or debt financing. However
management cannot provide any assurances that the Company will be successful in accomplishing any of its plans.

The ability of the Company to continue as a going concern is dependent upon its ability to successfully accomplish the
plans described in the preceding paragraph and eventually secure other sources of financing and attain profitable
operations. The accompanying financial statements do not include any adjustments that might be necessary if the
Company is unable to continue as a going concern.

F-5

Edgar Filing: Jumpkicks, Inc. - Form 10-Q

11

Table of Contents
 JUMPKICKS, INC.

(A Development Stage Company)
Notes to Financial Statements

January 31, 2009 and October 31, 2008
NOTE 3 - RESTATEMENT

On March 13, 2009, it was discovered that the financial statements as of October 31, 2008 contained an error relating
to the recording of an accounts payable.  The expenses for the period ending October 31, 2008 were understated by
$2,546 as were the accounts payable.  The net effect of the adjustment made to correct this error is as follows:

Restatements Made to the Balance Sheet

As Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Restated

Year Ended October 31, 2008

Total Current
Liabilities   4,000   2,546   6,546
Deficit accumulated
during the
development stage   (23,097)   2,546   (25,643)
Total Stockholders'
Equity   4,103   2,546   1,557

Restatements Made to the Statement of Operations

As Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Restated

Year Ended October 31, 2008

Total Operating
Expenses   7,873   2,546   10,419
Net Loss   (15,330)   2,546   (17,876)

Restatements Made to the Statement of Stockholders'
Equity

As
Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Restated

Year Ended October 31, 2008

F-6

Edgar Filing: Jumpkicks, Inc. - Form 10-Q

12

Table of Contents
JUMPKICKS, INC.

(A Development Stage Company)
Notes to Financial Statements

January 31, 2009 and October 31, 2008

Net Loss for the Year
Ended October 31, 2008   (19,097)   2,546   (21,876)
Balance as of October 31,
2008   (23,097)   2,546   (25,643)

Restatements Made to the Statements of Cash Flows

No Effect

F-7

Edgar Filing: Jumpkicks, Inc. - Form 10-Q

13

Table of Contents

Item 2.   Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations

Forward-Looking Statements

Certain statements, other than purely historical information, including estimates, projections, statements relating to our
business plans, objectives, and expected operating results, and the assumptions upon which those statements are
based, are “forward-looking statements” within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995,